
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-0238

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:5/24/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/13/2019 6/13/2019

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with
Prota Construction, Inc. for the Southeast Ground Storage Tank Pump Improvements & South 81
Station Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Self-Financed Water Construction

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Map, 4. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council6/13/2019 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with
Prota Construction, Inc. for the Southeast Ground Storage Tank Pump Improvements & South 81
Station Project.

The Southeast Ground Storage Tank Pump Improvements and South 81 Booster Pump Station
Project has been completed. The project included refurbishing the three existing pumps, replacing
their motors and motor control centers, replacing the surge valve, replacing the building skin and
insulation, and adding a flow meter at the Southeast Ground Storage Tank.  At the South 81 Booster
Pump Station, a new pump station and an electrical building were constructed. This project allows
the City to utilize more groundwater from the Lake Creek Well Site.

This Change Order is for 12 changes, which primarily consisted of additional demolition, addition of a
valve, and potholing. They were necessary because of unknown field conditions and owner-initiated
requests during construction. Utility Staff requests the City Council approve Change Order No. 1 for
$61,242. This increases the original contract amount of $2,076,000 to $2,137,242.

Cost: $61,242.00
Source of Funds: Self-Financed Water Construction

City of Round Rock Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

